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LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

The Pure il Company

NEW MB{IOO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
Saﬁu Fe, New Mexico
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WELL RECORD
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Mail to District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form C-101 was sent not
later than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in Rules and Regulations
of the Commission. Submit in QUINTUPLICATE. If State Land submit 6 Copies

South Yacuum Unit

(Company or Operator) (Lease)
Well No...... "33 in.  MEB yor  SE oy of Sec.....22 , T....18-8 R..OTE , NMPM.
South Vaguum Devenian Pool, .. Lea County.
Well is...... 2960 feet from South fine and 660 feet from....... Sa8E fine
of Section.........29 If State Land the Oil and Gas Lesse No. is E-1333
Drilling Commenced March 21 , 19 58 Drilling was Completed S’ptembar b , 19 58

Name of Drilling Contractor.

lowe Drilling Company

P. O, Box 832, Midland, Texas

Address
386 ] und
Elevation above sea level at Top of Tubing Head 2 Gro The information given is to be kept confidential until
19 o ((( -
h 09 T}
OIL SANDS OR ZONES | A
1 800+ 40 ‘
No. 1, from ].1,665 to n’ No. 4, from \\ \ to
No. 2, from to. No. 5, from to
No. 3, from......occoceeeee. to. No. 6, from.......ccceeccovrmrncrsecncccrnne. to
IMPORTANT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from to feet
No. 2, from.........ccce.oeeee to feet. ...
No. 3, from.......cooiriianens to.. feet,
No. 4, from.....ccccoeiennne. to feet.
CASING RECORD
, WEIGHT NEW OR KIND OF CUT AND
SIZE PER FOOT TSED AMOUNT SHOE PULLED FROM PERFORATIONS PURPOSE
13-3/8" LB Now 351t | Larkin Gyide Shoe
g% | 36§ | lew 38081 |
. ‘ 11953 | G
" New 2028t | Brown Guide Shos
A ¢ .
MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE OF SIZE OF WHERE NO. BACKS METHOD MUD AMOUNT OF

HOLE CASING SET OF CEMENT USED GRAVITY MUD USED
ugyl 13-3/8% 35! 400 Pamp and plug
12-1/4"| 9=5/ 3808t | 1220 Pump and plug

%31&' ™ 119531 870 Pump and plug

6% | 5% Lider 13881t 330 Pump and plug

Dually completed in Devonian and McKee,

RECORD OF PRODUCTION AND STIMULATION

(Record the Process used, No. of Qts. or Gals. used, interval treated or shot.)

When the McKee is completed and tested

supplement.al report will be mde to show the mesults of the test and any work

..performed. not.. reviously. shown,

Result of Production Stimulation

srveapeananaane



LOORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL Ti.. .8

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation furveys ‘were made, submit report on separate-sheet and attach heretc

- TOOLS USED
Rotary tools were used from 0 feet to B’919 ....... feet, and from..........o.oooooooooiiii . feet to.............. e feet.
Cable tools were used from feet to..... beeenneeneenofe€ty @and from...o feet to...ooooverinen.. feet.
PRODUCTION
Put to Producing......... October1 , 1'958
OIL WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was................ 756 ........................ barrels of liquid of which...... 99.6/.L0 _________ Y% was
was oil; [&/10 % was emulsion; O ......................... % water; and 0 % was sediment. A.P.]1.
Gravity.... 4925 Deg. at 60 Deg. (based on 8 hour test of 252 bbls, oil)
GAS WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was..........ccoococo..o.........._M.C.F. PIUS . .....barrels of
liquid Hydrocarbon. Shu-t‘ in Pressurc Ibs

Length of Time Shut in

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW FORMATION TOPS (IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE):

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico
T. Anhy.o.ee 1,810 T. Devonian.......... . dhsSThY ... T. Ojo AlAMO. oo
T. Salt...cooei.. T, Silurian.....oo.oeeeeeieee e, T. Kirtland-Fruitland.............................
B. Salte.. T. Montoya 1311%' T. Farmington.......cocoeoveeio oo
T. YateSo...... 3,350! T. Simpson 13,400 T. Pictured Cliffs..ooorrooooooooo oo
T. 7 Rivers T. McKee 13)617' T. Menefee..o e
T. Queen AMB' T. Ellenburger.........oooeeeeeeeceeeeeann.. T. Point Lookout.........ooveeeeooeoo .
T. Grayburg............... 977 T. Gr. Wash......... B’gzg' T. ManCOS.ueeeemeeeee e e
T. Andges........ .“"'l ' T. Granite 133 ! T. Dakotaceeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeeeeeieeee
T. m&dﬁ“ %}m 5 '747' T T MOITiSON. .ot
T. ek bP:iII\:G ........ 7,080 T T. Penn
T. Tubbs........ T UV
T. Abo........ 8176' T T e veae e ees s oo aeme e emenen
T. Pennoccooenneeee. 10331‘3' [ N et e
T. Missecoooaenn. 3'01720 Y T e . T ettt
FORMATION RECORD
From To T?I:céc:;ss Formation * From To Ti}: %:;ss Formation
O | 25| 25 | Caliche | (continued)
25 | 156 | 131 | Sand & shells 8018 | 8124 | 106 | Dime
156 | 1540 (1384 | Redbed 812, | &84 60 | Lime : chert
1540 | 1668 | 128 | Redbed & gypsum 8184 8484k | 300 | Lime
1668 | 1844 | 176 | Redbed & anhydrite 8,8, | 8530 46 | Lime & chert
1844 | 1928 84 | Anhydrite & gypsum 8530 | 8590 60 | Lime
1928 | 2020 | 92 | Salt 8590 | 8636 46 | Lime & chert
2020 | 2308 | 288 | Redbed, salt & anhydrite | 8636 |8728 92 | lime
2308 | 3208 | 900 | Anhydrite & salt 8728 (8807 79 | 1dme & sand
3208 | 3322 | 114 | Anhydrite & sand 8807 (8842 | 35 |Llime
3322 | 3451 | 129 | Anhydrite 8842 8867 25 | Lime, sand & shale
3451 | 3611 | 160 | Anhydrite & gypsum 8867 8990 | 123 | Lime
3611 | 3809 | 198 | Anhydrite 8990 | 9036 46 | Lime & shale
3809 (3823 |\ 14 | Lime 9036 | 9056 20 | Shale & chert
3823 | 4059 | 236 | Anhydrite & lime 9056 | 9078 22 | Lime & chale
4059 | 6208 2149 | Lime 9078 | 9100 22 | Iime, shale & chert
6208 | 6365 157 | Lime & sand 9100 | 9125 25 | ldme, shale & sand
6365 | 7196 | 831 | Lime 9125 | 9131 6 | 1ime & shale.
7196 | 7280 | 84 | lime % shale 9131 (9175 Lb  Line
7280 | TIOL | 42 | Lime 9175 9278 | 103 | Lime & shale
7704 | 7870 | 166 | Idme & shale 9278 | 9289 11 | Shals & sand
7870 | 7930 60 | Iice 9289 | 9332 43 | Lime
7930 | 7993 63 | Lime & chert 9332 | 9352 20 | Sand & shale
7993 | 8018 25 | Chert 9352 | 9375 23 | Lime
' (contimed) ' ~ (continued)

ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED

I hercby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work doac on it so far

as can be determined from available records.

{Date>

Company or Operator. Tb: Pure 0il CMPW ...... Address....... BOXZ].O?, Fort wWorth 1! Texas

Name....................... LRI . 7 Jo L, Suttle Position or Title



